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2022 Linn-Mar Sophomore Baseball Schedule 
 

Day Date Opponent Type Site Score(s) Record 
Monday May 16 Dubuque Wahlert (DH) MVC H ppd. (no umpires)  

Tuesday May 17 Cedar Rapids Xavier (DH) MVC H L 6-8, L 4-6 0-2, 0-2 

Friday May 27 Dubuque Hempstead (DH) MVC T W 10-4, W 9-8 2-2, 2-2 

Tuesday May 31 Cedar Rapids Jefferson (DH) MVC H L 0-2, W 14-4 3-3, 3-3 

Friday June 3 Western Dubuque (DH) MVC H W 11-6, W 9-7 5-3, 5-3 

Wednesday June 8 Iowa City Liberty (DH) MVC H W 5-3, W 10-7 7-3, 7-3 

Thursday June 9 Cedar Rapids Washington (DH) MVC T W 10-9, W 7-3 9-3, 9-3 

Monday June 13 Iowa City High (DH) MVC T L 5-6, L 1-2 9-5, 9-5 

Friday June 17 Cedar Rapids Kennedy (DH) MVC T L 1-11, L 8-12 9-7, 9-7 

Monday June 20 Iowa City West (DH) MVC T W 12-1, W 12-11 11-7, 11-7 

Tuesday June 21 Bettendorf (DH)  H W 12-2, W 16-6 13-7, 11-7 

Friday June 24 Cedar Falls (DH) MVC H W 17-7, L 1-3 14-8, 12-8 

Monday June 27 Waterloo West (DH) MVC T W 13-3, W 7-2 16-8, 14-8 

Wednesday June 29 Cedar Rapids Prairie (DH) MVC H L 0-6, W 7-2 17-9, 15-9 

Friday July 1 Waterloo East (DH) MVC T W 11-0, W 11-2 19-9, 17-9 

Tuesday July 5 Dubuque Senior (DH) MVC H W 13-0, L 6-9 20-10, 18-10 

Wednesday July 6 Iowa City Liberty – Metro Tournament  Prospect L 2-6 20-11, 18-10 

       

 
 

LINN-MAR BASEBALL COACHING STAFF 

Jared Eivins Head Sophomore Coach  

Marcus Colbert Assistant Sophomore Coach  

Spencer Stumpff Assistant Sophomore Coach  

   

LINN-MAR ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT / SUPPORT STAFF 

Tonya Moe Athletic Director  

Jay Lehman Assistant Athletic Director  

Kelsey Rastetter Athletic Secretary  

Vince Klopfenstein Athletic Trainer  

Kory Carlson Athletic Trainer  

 
 
  


